
HELP US MAKE CHRISTMAS SPECIAL FOR SPECIAL KIDS! 
THE 9TH ANNUAL OPERATION FIRE CUFFS IS COLLECTING PRESENTS TO DELIVER 

WITH SANTA AT THE UNIVERSITY OF VERMONT CHILDREN’S HOSPITAL. 

THURSDAY, DECEMBER 19TH, 2019 AT 12:30PM.
If you would like to take part in this event or have questions, please contact one of the participating agency members below:   

Firefighter Philip Edgerley (802) 865-7201 pedgerley@burlingtonvt.gov
Officer Andrew Glover (802) 279-6462 aglover@morristownvt.org
Firefighter Tim Burns (802) 865-7203 tburns@burlingtonvt.gov
Detective Christian Hunt (802) 524-5993 christian.hunt@vermont.gov
Detective Michael Mattuchio (802) 524-5993 Michael.mattuchio@vermont.gov
Detective Krystal Wrinn  (802) 652-6898 kwrinn@bpdvt.org
Officer Zach Smith  (802) 264-5555 zachary.smith@colchesterpdvt.org
Firefighter David Faye  (802) 324-1010 fightfire1971@gmail.com 
Firefighter Alex Spencer  (802) 318-8353 jspencer@sburl.com
Sergeant Brandon King  (802) 656-3473 bking@uvm.edu                  
Cathy Chamberlain  (802) 865-7463 cchamberlain@burlingtonelectric.com
Firefighter Kendra Loati  (802) 857-8860 kaloati@gmail.com
Sergeant Shawna Crump  (802) 655-0221 scrump@winooskipolice.com
Firefighter Jason Paul (201)925-2156 jasonaaronpaul@gmail.com
Program Manager Lance Tobey  (802) 495-1336 lance.tobey@redcross.org
Officer Jereco Coulombe  (802) 893-6171 jareco.coulombe@vermont.gov
Sheriff Roger Langevin  (802) 524-2121 roger.langevin@vermont.gov
CRS Chief Lisa Hill  (802) 644-2113 Ext 101 cambridgewalk1@cambridgerescue.org
Firefighter Eric Haversang  (802) 654-2328 ehaversang@smcvt.edu     
Firefighter Lee Gaboriault  (802) 771-7146 vfdf14@yahoo.com
Firefighter Ben Ingalls  (802) 363-7696 bingalls@grandislefire.org
Rich Kelley  (802) 868-4100 rich.kelley@vermont.gov
Samantha Trayah  (802) 863-7356 Samantha.trayah@vermont .gov
Firefighter Liza Comiskey  (802) 868-7722 highgatefirevt@gmail.com
Nicholas Tebbetts  (802) 370-5885 Nicholas.tebbetts@ncssinc.org
Mike Barron  (802) 999-1854 Michael.barron2@usdoj.gov
Lanie Billings  (802) 656-4287 pro.rescue@uvm.edu
Firefighter Jason Stech  (802) 373-7734 jasonff20@gmail.com
Fire Chief Steve Bourgeois  (802) 862-4415 sbourgeois1960@gmail.com
Kathleen Lawrence  (802) 241-4113 kathleen.lawrence@shaws.com
Firefighter Erika Bailey  (802) 734-1001 ebailey@winooskivt.org
Warden Robert Currier (802) 878-7111 Robert.currier@vermont.gov

If you are willing to donate a new toy, we would prefer they be unwrapped. All donated toys will be accepted;  however the hospital has 
identified some specific areas of needed toys. The toys include the following: Infants: Rattles, mobiles, diapers/wipes. Toddlers: Musical toys, 
pop-up toys, stand & walk toys, large blocks, stacking toys and trains. School Age: Legos, art kits (jewelry making, painting) and athletic gear, 

balls, clothes, etc. Tweens: Nail polish, body lotion and journals. Gift cards: iTunes, Walmart, Best Buy, Hannaford, Chili’s, Shaws, etc.

DONATIONS ARE ASKED TO BE DROPPED OFF BY DECEMBER 18TH WITH ONE OF THESE AGENCIES.
The Vermont State Police, Burlington Fire Department, South Burlington Fire Department, Essex Fire Department, Morristown Police 

Department, Colchester Police Department,  UVM Police Department,  UVM Rescue, U.S. Marshals, Burlington Electric Department, 

Burlington Police Department, Winooski Police Department, Essex Junction Fire Department, American Red Cross, Milton Police & Fire 

Department,  Franklin County Sheriff’s Office, Cambridge Rescue Squad, Cambridge Fire Department, Saint Michael’s College Public 

Safety, Saint Michaels College Fire and Rescue,  Grand Isle Fire Department, Swanton Police Department, Highgate Fire Department, 

Northwestern Counseling and Support Services, Colchester Center Fire Department, Mallets Bay Fire Department, Winooski Fire 

Department, Shaws Supermarket, and Timberlane Dental.


